
No. 11l2/2016-E.III / '~8
Government of India

Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR,
Central Water Commission

***

Room No. 306 (s), Sewa Bhawan,
R. K. Puram, New Delhi - 110066.

Dated, the ~ February, 2018.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Copies of Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and
Ganga Rejuvenation's Orders No. A-3101311/2017-E.I dated 29-01-2018
conveying the probation clearance of Junior Time Scale Officers (49 Nos.)
and Confirmation of Direct Recruit Officers (22 Nos.) in the grade of
AD/ AEE are enclosed for information.

Encl : As above.

~~--'--CL_
(S. s. CHAUHAN)

UNDERSECRETARY
Tel: 2958 3319

To :-

1. Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, New Delhi.
2. Under Secretary, CM&V, CWC, New Delhi.
3. Section Officer, Estt.II Section, CWC, New Delhi.
4. Section Officer, Accounts-III/IV Section, CWC, New Delhi.
5. Officers concerned through CWC's website.
6. Personal File / Service Book.
7. Sh. D. K. Sinha, SSA, Estt-III Section for making necessary entries in

concerned Service Books.
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A-31 0 13/1/20 17-E-I Section
Government of India

Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR
Establishment-l Section

*****
Shram Shakti Bhawan

Rafi Marg, New Delhi-II 000 1
Dated: 29.01.2018

ORDER

The President is pleased to appoint twenty-two (22) Officers in the substantive capacity in
the grade of Assistant Director/Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil & Mechanical) in the Central
Water Engineering Group-A Service, with effect from the dates indicated against their names as
mentioned inAppendix.

(Na
Under Secretary to the

Tel: 01

U5-~-JJT-----

Chairman, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, R. K. Puram, New Delhi.
The Secretary, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, R. K. Puram, New Delhi.
Officers concerned (through Secretary, CWC), New Delhi
Officer Order Tile.

(Nar 1 ra Singh)
Under Secretary to the G oflndia
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Appendix

Assessment of Assistant Directors (Direct Recruit) considered for Confirmation
subseauent to termination ofnrobation
SL Name (Shri/Smt.lMs.) Date of joining Date 0 Year of Date 0

No. inJTS termination 0 Examination Confirmation in
Probation Period the grade

1. Dipankar Das 28.04.2014 27.04.2016 ESE-2012 28.04.2016
2. Abhinav Srivastava 12.02.2014 11.02.2016 ESE-2012 12.02.2016
3. Shreyas Gune 12.02.2014 11.02.2016 ESE-2012 12.02.2016
4. Veeresh 18.02.2014 17.02.2016 ESE-2012 18.02.2016
5. Gaurav Singhai 11.03.2014 10.03.2016 ESE-2012 11.03.2016
6. Ashutosh Anand 17.02.2014 16.02.2016 ESE-2012 17.02.2016
7. Upananda Rath 27.02.2014 26.02.2016 ESE-2012 27.02.2016
8. Ravi N ath Singh 10.07.2014 09.07.2016 ESE-2012 10.07.2016
9. ' Arpan Awasthi 13.05.2014 12.05.2016 ESE-2012 13.05.2016
10. Jai Prakash Chaurasia 24.04.2014 23.04.2016 ESE-2012 24.04.2016
11. Deep Shikha 09.06.2014 08.06.2016 ESE-2012 09.06.2016
12. Dhanesh Kumar 11.04.2014 10.04.2016 ESE-2012 11.04.2016
13. Dileep Singh Meena 26.02.2014 25.02.2016 ESE-2012 26.02.2016
14. Sanjay Meena 28.07.2014 27.07.2016 ESE-2012 28.07.2016
15. Abhishek Gaurav 21.02.2014 20.02.2016 ESE-2012 21.02.2016
16. Alok Kumar Bajpai 24.07.2014 23.07.2016 ESE-2012 24.07.2016
17. Sandeep Bisht 27.02.2014 26.02.2016 ESE-2012 27.02.2016
18. Devi Shankar Goyal 05.05.2014 04.05.2016 ESE-2012 05.05.2016
19. Mohit Kumar 12.05.2014 11.05.2016 ESE-2012 12.05.2016
20. Ranjeet Kumar 08.08.2014 07.08.2016 ESE-2012 08.08.2016
21. Dheeraj Kumar Fageria 11.04.2014 10.04.2016 ESE-2012 11.04.2016
22. Dheeraj Singhal 13.03.2014 12.03.2016 ESE-2012 13.03.2016
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A-3I013/l/20I7-E-I Section
Government of India

Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR
Establishment-I Section

*****
Shram Shakti Bhawan

Rafi Marg, New Delhi-II 000 1
Dated: 29.01.2018

ORDER
On the recommendation of the Departmental Confirmation Committee (Group-A), the

President is pleased to clear the probation period of 49 Junior Trrne Scale Officers of Central Water
Engineering Group-A Service with effect from the dates indicated against their names as mentioned
inAppendix.

-----
(Nare a Singh)

Under Secretary to the G vt. of India
Tel: 011 16928

1. Chairman, ewe, Sewa Bhawan, R. K. Purarn, New Delhi.
2. The Secretary, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, R. K. ruram, New Delhi.
0. Officers concerned (through Secretary, CWC), New Delhi
4. Officer Order File.

---
(Nare a Singh)

Under Secretary to the G vt of India
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Appendix

Assessment of Assistant Directors considered for termination of nrobation
Sl. No. Name (Shri/Smt./Ms.) Date ofjoining in JTS Date oftennination of probation pe

riod
l. Dipankar Das 28.04.2014 27.04.2016
2. Abhinav Srivastava 12.02.2014 11.02.2016
3. Shreyas GlIDe 12.02.2014 11.02.2016
4. Veeresh 18.02.2014 17.02.2016
5. Gaurav Singhai 11.03.2014 10.03.2016
6. Ashutosh Anand 17.02.2014 16.02.2016
7. Upananda Rath 27.02.2014 26.02.2016
8. Ravi Nath Singh 10.07.2014 09.07.2016
9. Arpan Awasthi l3.05.2014 12.05.2016
10. Jai Prakash Chaurasia 24.04.2014 23.04.2016
11. Deep Shikha 09.06.2014 08.06.2016 .
12. Dhanesh Kumar 11.04.2014 10.04.2016
13. Dileep Singh Meena 26.02.2014 25.02.2016
14. Sanjay Meena 28.07.2014 27.07.2016
15. Abhishek Gaurav 21.02.2014 20.02.2016
16. Alok Kumar Bajpai 24.07.2014 23.07.2016
17. Sandeep Bisht 27.02.2014 26.02.2016
18. Devi Shankar Goyal 05.05.2014 04.05.2016
19: MohitKumar 12.05.2014 11.05.2016
20. Ranjeet Kumar 08.08.2014 07.08.2016
21. Dheeraj Kumar Fageria 11.04.2014 10.04.2016
22. Dheeraj Singhal 13.03.2014 12.03.2016
23. D. GaneshKumr 12.06.2014 11.06.2016
24. MajetiRavi 30.06.2014 29.06.2016
25 Kailash Krishanii Lakhe 12.03.2014 11.03.2016
26. Rajesh Kumar Gulati . 11.04.2014 10.04.2016
27 N aresh Porwal 20.10.2014 19.10.2016
28 R. Rama Prasad 23.06.2014 22.06.2016
29 D.S. Prasad 14.03.2014 13.03.2016
30 S.K. Malviya 11.03.2014 10.03.2016
31 Mahesh KlID1arGupta 30.04.2014 29.04.2016
32 Nagendra Kumar singh 11.03.2014 10.03.2016
33 Vivek Johri 11.03.2014 10.03.2016
34 N. Jiten Singh 07.05.2014 06.05.2016
35 Rajesh Kumar l3.03.2014 12.03.2016
36 Pradeep Kumar 17.05.2014 16.05.2016
37 Akhilesh Prasad 17.05.2014 16.05.2016
38 Rakesh Gupta 26.03.2014 25.03.2016
39 Tanveer Ishauque Chishty 20.03.2014 19.03.2016
40 Ashish Kumar Pandey 05.05.2014 04.05.2016
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41 Anil Kumar Arya 12.03.2014 11.03.2016
42 Mohd. Amanulla 24.03.2014 23.03.2016
43 Om Prakash Singh 19.05.2014 18.05.2016
44 K.Y. Krishna Kuchel 26.05.2014 25.05.2016
45 Mahesh Prasad 13.03.2014 12.03.2016
46 Vijay Kumar Dixit 13.03.2014 12.03.2016
47 M.V. Kasulu 29.03.2014 28.03.2016
. 48 D.K. Rakshit 29.03.2014 28.03.2016
49 Sanjeev Kumar 11.03.2014 10.03.2016


